FROM-MERCHANT & GOULD

CH \$40.00 132725 1095495

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G- 60001,0418U\$01/MS309465,1 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies); Name and address of receiving party(ies): Cheryl L. Williams, Stephen D. Jensen, Robert F. Keohane, Microsoft Corporation Richard H. Leukart One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: September 30, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/954,954 Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Jodi L. Hartman, Esq. J Enclosed Merchant & Gould P.C. Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Leonard J. Hope December 14, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 5

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Parkering Person (1981) Out 1) Warkington Decision (1981) Warkington Decision (1982) Out 1) Warkington Decision (1983) Out 1) Out 1) Warkington (1983) Out 1) Out

27488 PATUNT TRADEMARK OFFICE

**PATENT** REEL: 015458 FRAME: 0802

P.O. Box 2903

Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903

## PATENT APPLICATION

	<u> </u>	<del> </del>			
		N AND POWER OF			
ATTORNEY DOC	KET NO. 60001.0418U	<u> 1801                                  </u>	MS DOCKET NO. 30	9465.1	
My residence/post of believe I am the or, and joint inventor (if a patent is sought on SOFTWARE APPLICAT, the specification of w () was filed o Number I hereby state that I including the claims, disclose all informations foreign Application is the population for papplication for page 1.	which is filed herewith  mas and v have reviewed and v as amended by any on which is material to  (s) and/or Claim of Form or priority benefits un tent or inventor(s) corpatent or inventor(s)	zeriship are as stated inventor (if only one ed below) of the subject two-DIMENSIONAL unless the following US Application Serial was amended on inderstood the contact amendment(s) refers to patentability as deferred in Priority ander Title 35, United sertificate listed belowed.	name is listed belowed matter which is classed matter which is classed. I RADIAL USER INTERIOR box is checked:  al No. or PCT Interna (if apents of the above-ide red to above. I acknowled in 37 CFR 1.56.  I States Code Section wand have also ide	or an original, first aimed and for which FACE FOR COMPUTER tional Application oplicable), antified specification owledge the duty to the	
COUNTRY	APPLICATION _	DATE FILED	PRIORITY CLAIMED	UNDER 35 U.S.C. 119	
COONTRI	AIT MEATION _	DATE PLANE	YES:	NO:	
		<del></del>	YES:	NO:	
to prosecute this app	. I hereby appoint the	Customer No. 27488	·		
herewith. Send Corresponden	ce to:		Direct Telephone Calls To:		
Christopher J. Leonard, Reg. No. 41,940 Merchant & Gould P.C.			Christopher J. Leonard 404.954.5100		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015458 FRAME: 0803

## DECLARATION AND YOMER OF ATTOKNEY ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 60001,0418US01

MS DOCKET NO. 309465.1

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full Name of

Cheryl L. Williams

Citizenship:

Canada

Inventor: Residence:

18941 NE 68th Street, Redmond, Washington 98052

Post Office Address:

18941 NE 68th Street, Redmond, Washington 98052

Inventor's Signature

- Cheryl Williams

09/30/2004

Full Name of

Stephen D. Jensen

Citizenship:

USA

Residence:

Inventor:

17041 155th Street, SE, Monroe, Washington 98272

Post Office Address:

17041 155th Street, SE, Monroe, Washington 98272

Inventor's Signature

9/30/64

Full Name of

Robert F. Keohane

Citizenship:

USA

Inventor: Residence:

6026 142nd Court NE, Redmond, Washington 98052

Post Office Address:

6026 L429 Court NE, Redmond, Washington 98052

Inventor's Signature

Date

9/30/04

Full Name of

Richard H. Leukart

Citizenship:

USA

Residence:

Inventor:

845 Bellevue Place East, Apt. 106, Seattle, Washington 98102

Post Office Address:

845 Bellevue Place Mst, Apt. 106, Seattle, Washington 98102

Inventor's Signature

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 015458 FRAME: 0804

**RECORDED: 12/14/2004**